### STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

**CASE NOS. 22255-22256** 

#### **NOTICE OF REVISED EXHIBIT E**

Matador Production Company (OGRID No. 228937), the applicant in the abovereferenced cases, provides notice that it has filed the attached revised exhibit for acceptance into the record.

Revised Exhibit E is a revised affidavit of notice which includes a copy of the United States Postal Service certified mailing report that was inadvertently excluded when the exhibits were originally filed.

Respectfully submitted,

**HOLLAND & HART LLP** 

By: \_

Michael H. Feldewert
Adam G. Rankin
Julia Broggi
Post Office Box 2208
Santa Fe, NM 87504
505-998-4421
505-983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
REVISED Exhibit No. E
Submitted by: Matador Production Company
Hearing Date: February 3, 2022
Case Nos. 22255-22256

# STATE OF NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

**CASE NOS. 22255-22256** 

|--|

STATE OF NEW MEXICO	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA FE	)

Adam G. Rankin attorney in fact and authorized representative of Matador Production Company, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-referenced Applications have been provided under the notice letters and proof of receipts attached hereto.

Adam G. Rankin

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 4th day of February, 2022 by Adam G.

My Commission Expires:

Nov. 12,2023

OFFICIAL SEAL
Carla Garcia
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW MEXICO
My Commission Expires: Nov. 12, 2023

Notary Public



Kaitlyn A. Luck Phone (505) 988-4421 kaluck@hollandhart.com

October 15, 2021

#### <u>VIA CERTIFIED MAIL</u> CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re: Application of Matador Production Company for compulsory pooling,

Eddy County, New Mexico.

Glen Spiller Fed Com #111H well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division.

During the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency, state buildings are closed to the public and hearings will be conducted remotely. The hearing will be conducted on November 4, 2021 beginning at 8:15 a.m., until it is concluded. To participate in the electronic hearing, see the instructions posted on the OCD Hearings website: https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/.

You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed online or in person at the Division's Santa Fe office and should include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Hanna Bollenbach, at (972) 619-4341 or hanna.bollenbach@matadorresources.com.

Sincerely.

Kannyn A. Luck

ATTORNEY FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY



Kaitlyn A. Luck Phone (505) 988-4421 kaluck@hollandhart.com

October 15, 2021

## VIA CERTIFIED MAIL CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re: Application of Matador Production Company for compulsory pooling,

Eddy County, New Mexico.

Harrold Melton Fed Com #112H well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division.

During the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency, state buildings are closed to the public and hearings will be conducted remotely. The hearing will be conducted on November 4, 2021 beginning at 8:15 a.m., until it is concluded. To participate in the electronic hearing, see the instructions posted on the OCD Hearings website: https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/.

You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed online or in person at the Division's Santa Fe office and should include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Hanna Bollenbach, at (972) 619-4341 or hanna.bollenbach@matadorresources.com.

Sincerely.

Kannyn A. Luck

ATTORNEY FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

#### Matador - Glen Spiller 111H Harrold Melton 112H Case Nos. 22255-22256 Postal Delivery Report

	Name	DeliveryAddress	City	State	ZIP	USPS Status
			•			Your item has been delivered to an agent for final delivery in
9414811898765850505365 Bud	cJag Investments, LLC	139 Sheridan Rd	Winnetka	IL	60093-1539	WINNETKA, IL 60093 on October 20, 2021 at 2:03 pm.
	,					Your item has been delivered to an agent for final delivery in
9414811898765850505068 Car	marie Oil & Gas. LLC	2502 Camarie Ave	Midland	TX		MIDLAND, TX 79705 on October 18, 2021 at 2:02 pm.
						Your item was picked up at the post office at 1:28 pm on October
9414811898765850505006 Ros	ss Duncan Properties IIC	PO Box 647	Artesia	NM		19, 2021 in ARTESIA, NM 88210.
3 12 10220307 030303000 1100	55 5 4115411 1 10 per tres) 220		7.11.00.00			Your item was picked up at the post office at 8:38 am on October
0/1/811808765850505000 Fee	atherstone Development Corporation	PO Box 429	Roswell	NM		20, 2021 in ROSWELL, NM 88201.
94148118987038303030399 1 68	atherstone Development Corporation	FO BOX 423	NOSWEII	IVIVI		Your item was picked up at the post office at 8:40 am on October
9414811898765850505044 Big	Three Energy Group IIC	PO Box 429	Roswell	NM		19, 2021 in ROSWELL, NM 88201.
9414811898703830303044 Big	Three Lifergy Group, LLC	FO BOX 429	NOSWEII	IVIVI		Your item was picked up at the post office at 8:38 am on October
0414011000765050505000		DO D 420	Danwall	NIN A		
9414811898765850505082 Pro	ospector, LLC	PO Box 429	Roswell	NM		20, 2021 in ROSWELL, NM 88201.
0.44.404.4000765050505077, VI	las Bassassas III C	4404 North Chara Da	Cardaha d			Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 3:30 pm
9414811898765850505037 Xpl	lor Resources, LLC	1104 North Shore Dr	Carlsbad	NM		on October 21, 2021 in CARLSBAD, NM 88220.
						Your package will arrive later than expected, but is still on its way. It
9414811898765850505419 Cog	gent Energy, Inc. Profit Sharing Plan	6824 Island Cir	Midland	TX		is currently in transit to the next facility.
						Your package will arrive later than expected, but is still on its way. It
9414811898765850505457 Ne	stegg Energy Corporation	2308 Sierra Vista Rd	Artesia	NM		is currently in transit to the next facility.
						Your package will arrive later than expected, but is still on its way. It
9414811898765850505426 He	xad Oil Company	203 W Wall St Ste 1001	Midland	TX	79701-4525	is currently in transit to the next facility.
						Your item was picked up at a postal facility at 7:55 am on October
9414811898765850505402 Rog	ger Rowland	6100 N Western Ave	Oklahoma City	ОК	73118-1044	18, 2021 in OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118.
						Your item was returned to the sender on October 27, 2021 at 4:00
						pm in SANTA FE, NM 87501 because the addressee moved and left
9414811898765850505327 Chi	isos, Ltd.	670 Dona Ana Rd SW	Deming	NM	88030-6728	no forwarding address.
						Your item was delivered at 9:13 am on October 27, 2021 in
9414811898765850505495 Ma	anix Rovalty. Ltd.	PO Box 2818	Midland	тх	79702-2818	MIDLAND, TX 79701.
						Your item was returned to the sender on October 27, 2021 at 4:00
						pm in SANTA FE, NM 87501 because the addressee moved and left
9414811898765850505440 SAG	C Investments L. I.P.	670 Dona Ana Rd SW	Deming	NM		no forwarding address.
3 12 10 22 03 03 03 03 1 10 03 1	o investments i, Ei	070 20110 71110 110 011	J C			Your package will arrive later than expected, but is still on its way. It
9414811898765850505303 CO	OG Operating TIC	600 W Illinois Ave	Midland	TX		is currently in transit to the next facility.
341401103070303030303	o operating, the	000 ** ********************************	TVIIGIGITG	17		Your package will arrive later than expected, but is still on its way. It
9414811898765850505341 Co	ncho Oil & Gas II C	600 W Illinois Ave	Midland	TX		is currently in transit to the next facility.
9414811898703830303341 CO	TICHO OH & Gas, LLC	000 W IIIII0I3 AVE	iviidiaiid	17		Your item was delivered at 3:44 pm on October 25, 2021 in
9414811898765850505389 Ga	hr Energy Company	PO Box 1889	Midland	TX		MIDLAND, TX 79701.
9414611696705650505569 Gal	in Energy Company	PO BOX 1889	IVIIUIAIIU	17		·
04440440007650505050504	and Free O'll and Care I.D.	DO D - 404265	Face Marcalla	T.,		Your item was delivered at 1:04 pm on October 21, 2021 in FORT
9414811898765850505334 Ho	rned Frog Oil and Gas, LP	PO Box 101265	Fort Worth	TX		WORTH, TX 76109.
						This is a reminder to arrange for redelivery of your item or your
9414811898765850505372 No	nnortootie LLC	3912 Summercrest Dr	Fort Worth	TX		item will be returned to sender.
						Your item has been delivered to an agent for final delivery in
9414811898765850505013 OX	Y USA WTP, LLC	5 Greenway Plz Ste 110	Houston	TX		HOUSTON, TX 77046 on October 19, 2021 at 11:13 am.
						This is a reminder to arrange for redelivery of your item or your
9414811898765850505051 Un	a Oreja, LLC	PO Box 101265	Fort Worth	TX	76185-1265	item will be returned to sender.